# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7785745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROLAUNCH TRAINING MECHANISM, LLC	11/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K-9 PROLAUNCH, LLC	
Street Address:	7660 OLD U.S. HWY. 45	
City:	BOAZ	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42027	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8104458

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (270)782-5856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2707828160

Email: Ihagan@kerricklaw.com
Correspondent Name: LAURA MARIE HAGAN

Address Line 1: 1025 STATE ST, PO BOX 9547

Address Line 4: BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42102-9547

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12693.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. HAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Hagan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507738597 REEL: 062625 FRAME: 0506

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **ProLaunch Training Mechanism**, **LLC**, located at 35 Tradewinds Circle, Tequesta, FL 33469-2041 (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") which owns the following Patent:

(1) United States Patent No. 8,104,458;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

K-9 ProLaunch, LLC 7660 Old U.S. Hwy. 45 Boaz, KY 42027

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled, PROJECTILE LAUNCHER and is found in U.S. Patent No. 8,104,458, issued on January 31, 2012, including any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue, transfer, or assign said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ProLaunch Training Mechanism, LLC

Dated: 

Date

PATENT REEL: 062625 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 02/08/2023